
 

 

  

 

FRAMEWORK AGREEMENT CHANGE NOTE 
 

Contract Change Note Number 010 

Contract Reference Number and Title Ecm_49124 CMSi Designated Sites – Hosting, 
Support and Maintenance 

Variation Title Workflow efficiency improvements 

Number of Pages 2 

 
Whereas exeGesIS Spatial Data Management Ltd. and the Authority entered into G Cloud 8 Call-
Off Contract for the provision of CMSi Designated Sites – Hosting, Support and Maintenance dated 
01/04/2017 (the “Original Framework Agreement”) and now wish to amend the Original Framework 
Agreement. 
 
It is agreed as follows: 
 
1. With effect from 01/02/2019 the Original Framework Agreement shall be amended as set out in 

this Contract/Framework Change Note: 
 

Change 
Requestor / 
Originator 

Julie Robertson / Andy Guy 

Summary of 
Change 

Covers a group of performance improvements for CMSi that will increase the 
efficiency of the system for users. 

Reason for 
Change 

Improvements include adding GPS references, NNR monitoring and adding a 
Compartment Form Condition Assessment Tab. 

Revised Contract 
Price 

Original Contract Value £130,614.88 

 

 Contract Change Note 10 £18,614.74 

 New Contract Value £452,257.42 

Revised Payment 
Schedule 

N/A 
A PO has already been issued for this service. 



Revised 
Specification (see 
Annex A) 

N/A 
 

Revised Contract 
Period 

The work will be carried out between 01 Feb 2019 and 31 Mar 2019  

Change in 
Contract 
Manager(s) 

N/A 

Other Changes  

 
2. Save as herein amended all other terms and conditions of the Original Framework Agreement 

shall remain in full force and effect. 
 
Signed for and on behalf of exeGesIS Spatial Data Management Ltd.by: 
 

Name 

Title 

Signature 

Dated 

 
Signed for and on behalf of the Authority by: 
 

Name 

Title 

Signature 

Dated 

 




